## 1. Registration and Submission



Irfan Prasetia <iprasetia@ulm.ac.id>

Tue, Jul 31, 2018 at 12:34 PM

### [ICSBE] - Registration successful - [tm:1533010782]

ICSBE <no-reply@cmk.tsipil-uii.ac.id>

To: "Dr. Irfan Prasetia" <iprasetia@ulm.ac.id>

Dear Dr. Irfan Prasetia,

Congratulations! Your personal account has been successfully created. Please keep the following credentials safely and and use them anytime you need to access ICSBE Conference Manager Website at https://cmk.tsipil-uii.ac.id

User name: iprasetia@ulm.ac.id

Password: wersdf12

Your personal account in the website is used to deal with various tasks related to your participation in the coming ICSBE Conference. These include:

- 1. Submitting your paper(s)
- 2. Receiving review results of your paper(s)
- 3. Submitting your final (revised, camera ready) paper(s)
- 4. Registering as participant of any event organized as a part of the ICSBE Conference (International Conference, Independent Workshops, and Social Programs)
- 5. Receiving invoice(s), uploading proof of payment, and receiving receipt of payment
- 6. Receiving participant QR code for on-site registration
- 7. Receiving soft-copy of certificate of participation

Best regards,

ICSBE Conference Management Team

## 2. Accepted and entering proof read stage



Irfan Prasetia <iprasetia@ulm.ac.id>

#### [ICSBE] - Your paper has been Accepted - [tm:1534744965]

ICSBE <no-reply@cmk.tsipil-uii.ac.id> To: Irfan Prasetia <iprasetia@ulm.ac.id> Mon, Aug 20, 2018 at 2:17 PM

Dear Dr. Irfan Prasetia,

We would like to inform you that your paper,

Title: Analysis of fly ash from PLTU Asam-Asam as a construction material in terms of its physical and mechanical properties Category: Green Infrastructure Conference: The 5th International Conference on Sustainable Built Environment (ICSBE), Banjarmasin, October 11-13, 2018

Has been considered by ICSBE Scientific Committee with the following decision:

Please log in to Conference Management Website (https://cmk.tsipil-uii.ac.id) to see further details regarding the above decision.

ICSBE Conference Management Team



Irfan Prasetia <iprasetia@ulm.ac.id>

#### Galley Proof - The 5th International Conference on Sustainable Built Environment

ICSBE - International Conference <icsbe@uii.ac.id> To: iprasetia@ulm.ac.id

Sun, Jan 20, 2019 at 4:18 PM

Dear Author(s),

Please find attached the galley proof of your paper which is to be published in MATEC Web of Conferences. Please use the proof solely for checking the accuracy of the typesetting as well as the completeness and correctness of the text, tables and figures. Note that you are being asked to correct errors, not to revise the paper. Keep your corrections to a minimum. Only essential alterations may be made at this stage.

Please take note that once your paper has been published online, changes are only permitted in cases of serious scientific error. In those cases, an erratum is published according to the practices of professional scientific publishing. The publishing cost of an erratum is ± 300 euros each and will be fully charged to the corresponding Author of respective

Your response, with or without corrections, should be sent by January 22, 2018 at the latest.

We look forward to hearing from you soon.

Best regards,

ICSBE 2018 Secretariat

2 attachments

43. Irfan Prasetia.pdf

43. Irfan Prasetia.doc 272K

# 3. Published on 08/05/2019



Irfan Prasetia <iprasetia@ulm.ac.id>

Tue, May 14, 2019 at 3:43 PM

# Conference Proceedings - The 5th International Conference on Sustainable Built Environment (ICSBE 2018)

ICSBE - International Conference <icsbe@uii.ac.id>
To: ICSBE - International Conference <icsbe@uii.ac.id>
Bcc: iprasetia@ulm.ac.id

Dear Author(s),

We would like to inform you that the Proceedings of ICSBE 2018 has been officially published online. Kindly visit this link for the proceedings: https://www.matec-conferences.org/articles/matecconf/abs/2019/29/contents/contents.html

Our sincere apology for every technical issue that makes the proceedings publication delayed.

Thank you for your patience and we hope to see you again in the next ICSBE 2020!

Best regards, ICSBE 2018 Secretariat